Penn Pfiffner

2000 Bills Sponsored

HBO00-1068
HB00-1209
HBO00-1239
HB00-1257
HBO00-1316
HB00-1440
SCR0O0-005

Deregulation Of Passenger Transportation
Expand Capital Gains Modification
Habitual Sex Offenders Against Children
Pollution Control Tax Provisions

Fees In Public Schools

Taxation Relating To The Internet

Repeal Obsolete Parts Of Constitution

1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1009  Coins & Metal Bullion Tax Exemption
HB99-1048 Gov Delinquency Charge Regulations
HB99-1076  Select State Personnel System Employees
HB99-1194 State Personnel System

HB99-1195  Governmental Efficiency

HB99-1237 Elim State Income Tax On Capital Gains
HB99-1240 Income Tax Rate Reduction

HB99-1339 Entities For Children Prop Tax Exempt
HCR99-1001 State Employee Merit System
HJR99-1016 Balanced Federal Budget

SB99-004 Regulation Of Nonprofit State Activities
SB99-019 Temp License For Shriners Hospital Docs
SB99-033 Enterprise Zone Objectives

SB99-091 County Land Use Regulation Referendum
SB99-116 Add A District Judge In The First Dist
SB99-162 Preschool Tuition Reimbursement
SB99-202 Permit Parents To Set School Curriculum
1998 Bills Sponsored

HB98-1021  Status Aux Facilities & Extend Exp Date
HB98-1032 Role of Parents

HB98-1099 Managed Competition

HB98-1121 Continue Veterans Affairs Bd

HB98-1182  Tax Policy Reform

HB98-1185 K-12 Educ Tax Incentives

HB98-1280  Cash Fund Provisions

HB98-1281 Expansion of RTD Privatization
HB98-1312 State Employee Compensation Law
HB98-1327  Allow For-profit Car Pools & Van Pools
HB98-1419  Govtal Efficiency

HCR98-1003 Property Tax Reform
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1998 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HJR98-1028
HM98-1004
SB98-016
SB98-040
SB98-110

Murder of Oumar Dia

Calvin Gale Sellens

Stadium Constr Performance Bonds

State Deferred Compensation Plan Changes
K-12 Educ Tax Incentives

1997 Bills Sponsored

HB97-1056
HB97-1106
HB97-1163
HB97-1259
HB97-1264
HB97-1329
HB97-1330
HCR97-1002
HJR97-1025
SB97-026
SB97-090
SB97-125
SB97-150
SB97-221

Real Estate Appraiser Contingent Fees
State Personnel Sys

State Employee Compensation Law
Pilot Scholarship Prog for K-12
Privitization of RTD Operations
Elimination of Housing Rehab Grants
Econ Dev Comm Duties & Funding
State Personnel Sys

Colo Union of Taxpayers

Prop Tax Resid Assess Ratio

Real Estate Appraisers

Public Sch Student Fees

State Treasury Changes

State Affairs Requirements

1997 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB975-1011

Tax Credit for Indivs with Fed Tax Liab

1996 Bills Sponsored

HB96-1078
HB96-1080
HB96-1103
HB96-1111
HB96-1167
HB96-1198
HB96-1251
HB96-1262
SB96-049

SB96-090

SB96-155

Elimination of Provisions Regulating Bail Bonding Agents
Regul of Real Estate Appraisers

Lawful Fireworks

Deregul Certain Passenger Transportation
Terminate Require for Periodic Reports to GA
Collecting on Criminal Monetary Orders
Financing Alternatives for Educ

State Personnel System

Regul Direct-entry Midwifery

Regul Weather Modification

Require of GA in Considering Legislation
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1995 Bills Sponsored

HB95-1068
HB95-1136

HB95-1168

HB95-1248

HB95-1298

HB95-1348
HCR95-1005

HJR95-1025
HJR95-1034

SB95-036

Deregulation of Motor Carriers of Property

Adjustment of Ratio of Valuation for Assessment for
Residential Real Property

Application of Market Forces to Promote Beneficial
Competition Among Towing Carriers

Reduction in Income Tax Liability for Persons Making
Expenditures for Education of Children in Kindergarten
through grade Twelve

Methods to Ensure Full Restitution for Crimes Committed
Against Victims

State Personnel System

State Personnel System Governing Employees of Executive
Branch

Use of Safety Clause on All Bills Introduced

Personnel System Working Group

Preparation of Economic Impact Statements for Legislative
Matters

1994 Bills Sponsored

HB94-1093
HB94-1138
HB94-1204
HB94-1246
HB94-1277
HJR94-1053
HJR94-1056

Laws Restricting Econ Relationships
Income Tax Credit Educ Expenditures
Regul Motor Veh Carriers

Reduce State Sales Tax Gas & Electricity
Deterrents to Litigation

Safety Clauses

State Personnel System Improvements

1993 Bills Sponsored

HB93-1182
HB93-1294
HB93-1296
HB93-1298
HB93-1300
HB93-1348
HB93-1350
SB93-192

Employment of Inmates

Special Districts Private Enterprise

Pilot Voucher Prog for Disadvantaged
Exempt Buses from PUC Regul

Exempt Movers from PUC Regul

State Employees Injury Leave Payment
Disposition of Savings to State Employers
Unincorporated Nonprofit Assoc Act

Signed
Signed

Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely

Lost
Lost

Lost
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost

Deemed Lost

Became Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost



