Penn Pfiffner

2000 Bills Sponsored

HB00-1068	Deregulation Of Passenger Transportation	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1209	Expand Capital Gains Modification	Signed into Law
HB00-1239	Habitual Sex Offenders Against Children	Signed into Law
HB00-1257	Pollution Control Tax Provisions	Signed into Law
HB00-1316	Fees In Public Schools	Postponed Indefinitely
HB00-1440	Taxation Relating To The Internet	Signed into Law
SCR00-005	Repeal Obsolete Parts Of Constitution	Adopted

1999 Bills Sponsored

Coins & Metal Bullion Tax Exemption	Signed into Law
Gov Delinquency Charge Regulations	Signed into Law
Select State Personnel System Employees	Signed into Law
State Personnel System	Deemed Lost
Governmental Efficiency	Postponed Indefinitely
Elim State Income Tax On Capital Gains	Signed into Law
Income Tax Rate Reduction	Postponed Indefinitely
Entities For Children Prop Tax Exempt	Signed into Law
State Employee Merit System	Deemed Lost
Balanced Federal Budget	Adopted
Regulation Of Nonprofit State Activities	Signed into Law
Temp License For Shriners Hospital Docs	Signed into Law
Enterprise Zone Objectives	Signed into Law
County Land Use Regulation Referendum	Postponed Indefinitely
Add A District Judge In The First Dist	Signed into Law
Preschool Tuition Reimbursement	Postponed Indefinitely
Permit Parents To Set School Curriculum	Lost in Senate
	Gov Delinquency Charge Regulations Select State Personnel System Employees State Personnel System Governmental Efficiency Elim State Income Tax On Capital Gains Income Tax Rate Reduction Entities For Children Prop Tax Exempt State Employee Merit System Balanced Federal Budget Regulation Of Nonprofit State Activities Temp License For Shriners Hospital Docs Enterprise Zone Objectives County Land Use Regulation Referendum Add A District Judge In The First Dist Preschool Tuition Reimbursement

1998 Bills Sponsored

HB98-1021	Status Aux Facilities & Extend Exp Date	Signed
HB98-1032	Role of Parents	Postponed Indefinitely
HB98-1099	Managed Competition	Postponed Indefinitely
HB98-1121	Continue Veterans Affairs Bd	Signed
HB98-1182	Tax Policy Reform	Postponed Indefinitely
HB98-1185	K-12 Educ Tax Incentives	Postponed Indefinitely
HB98-1280	Cash Fund Provisions	Postponed Indefinitely
HB98-1281	Expansion of RTD Privatization	Postponed Indefinitely
HB98-1312	State Employee Compensation Law	Signed
HB98-1327	Allow For-profit Car Pools & Van Pools	Postponed Indefinitely
HB98-1419	Govtal Efficiency	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR98-1003	Property Tax Reform	Postponed Indefinitely

1998 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HJR98-1028	Murder of Oumar Dia	Adopted
HM98-1004	Calvin Gale Sellens	Adopted
SB98-016	Stadium Constr Performance Bonds	Signed
SB98-040	State Deferred Compensation Plan Changes	Signed
SB98-110	K-12 Educ Tax Incentives	Postponed

1997 Bills Sponsored

HB97-1056	Real Estate Appraiser Contingent Fees	Became Law
HB97-1106	State Personnel Sys	Deemed Lost
HB97-1163	State Employee Compensation Law	Deemed Lost
HB97-1259	Pilot Scholarship Prog for K-12	Postponed Indefinitely
HB97-1264	Privitization of RTD Operations	Lost
HB97-1329	Elimination of Housing Rehab Grants	Postponed Indefinitely
HB97-1330	Econ Dev Comm Duties & Funding	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR97-1002	State Personnel Sys	Deemed Lost
HJR97-1025	Colo Union of Taxpayers	Lost
SB97-026	Prop Tax Resid Assess Ratio	Signed
020. 020	Trop Tax Nesia Assess Natio	Jigiicu
SB97-090	Real Estate Appraisers	Signed
	•	· ·
SB97-090	Real Estate Appraisers	Signed
SB97-090 SB97-125	Real Estate Appraisers Public Sch Student Fees	Signed Signed

1997 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB97S-1011 Tax Credit for Indivs with Fed Tax Liab Lost

1996 Bills Sponsored

HB96-1078	Elimination of Provisions Regulating Bail Bonding Agents	Signed
HB96-1080	Regul of Real Estate Appraisers	Signed
HB96-1103	Lawful Fireworks	Postponed Indefinitely
HB96-1111	Deregul Certain Passenger Transportation	Postponed Indefinitely
HB96-1167	Terminate Require for Periodic Reports to GA	Signed
HB96-1198	Collecting on Criminal Monetary Orders	Signed
HB96-1251	Financing Alternatives for Educ	Lost
HB96-1262	State Personnel System	Signed
SB96-049	Regul Direct-entry Midwifery	Signed
SB96-090	Regul Weather Modification	Signed
SB96-155	Require of GA in Considering Legislation	Lost

1995 Bills Sponsored

HB95-1068	Deregulation of Motor Carriers of Property	Signed
HB95-1136	Adjustment of Ratio of Valuation for Assessment for Residential Real Property	Signed
HB95-1168	Application of Market Forces to Promote Beneficial Competition Among Towing Carriers Reduction in Income Tax Liability for Persons Making	Postponed Indefinitely
HB95-1248	Expenditures for Education of Children in Kindergarten through grade Twelve	Postponed Indefinitely
HB95-1298	Methods to Ensure Full Restitution for Crimes Committed Against Victims	Postponed Indefinitely
HB95-1348	State Personnel System	Lost
HCR95-1005	State Personnel System Governing Employees of Executive Branch	Lost
HJR95-1025	Use of Safety Clause on All Bills Introduced	Lost
HJR95-1034	Personnel System Working Group	Adopted
SB95-036	Preparation of Economic Impact Statements for Legislative Matters	Postponed Indefinitely

1994 Bills Sponsored

HB94-1093	Laws Restricting Econ Relationships	Postponed Indefinitely
HB94-1138	Income Tax Credit Educ Expenditures	Postponed Indefinitely
HB94-1204	Regul Motor Veh Carriers	Postponed Indefinitely
HB94-1246	Reduce State Sales Tax Gas & Electricity	Postponed Indefinitely
HB94-1277	Deterrents to Litigation	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR94-1053	Safety Clauses	Lost
HJR94-1056	State Personnel System Improvements	Deemed Lost

1993 Bills Sponsored

HB93-1182	Employment of Inmates	Became Law
HB93-1294	Special Districts Private Enterprise	Postponed Indefinitely
HB93-1296	Pilot Voucher Prog for Disadvantaged	Postponed Indefinitely
HB93-1298	Exempt Buses from PUC Regul	Postponed Indefinitely
HB93-1300	Exempt Movers from PUC Regul	Postponed Indefinitely
HB93-1348	State Employees Injury Leave Payment	Postponed Indefinitely
HB93-1350	Disposition of Savings to State Employers	Postponed Indefinitely
SB93-192	Unincorporated Nonprofit Assoc Act	Lost